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Completion/Graduation rate* 

(From 2010-2011) 

Goal 

For 2010-2011 cohort 

Threshold of 

Acceptability*** 

Goal** 

For 2011-2012 cohort 

Full-time FTIC (Pell) 

Full-time FTIC (Non-Pell) 

Part-time FTIC (Pell) 

Part-time FTIC (Non-Pell) 

Full-time Non-FTIC (Pell) 

Full-time Non-FTIC (Non-Pell) 

Part-time Non-FTIC (Pell) 

Part-time Non-FTIC (Non-Pell) 

36% 

43% 

22% 

27% 

39% 

47% 

32% 

33% 

≥ 37.1% 

≥ 42.2% 

≥ 24.7% 

≥ 26.8% 

≥ 42.2% 

≥ 46.4% 

≥ 39.1% 

≥ 36.1% 

39% 

49% 

23% 

27% 

47% 

55% 

36% 

32% 

≥ 37.1% 

≥ 44.3% 

≥ 22.7% 

≥ 27.8% 

≥ 40.2% 

≥ 48.4% 

≥ 33% 

≥ 34% 

Source: IPEDS Outcome Measure metric – Data Feedback Report  

* This metric includes full- and part-time students, first time in college (FTIC) students, and Pell status. This outcome uses the 8-year 

award rate 

** A 3% increased from previous years completion/graduation rate 

*** To be no less than the IPEDS average for the Florida College System.  


