Completion/Graduation Rate

Completion/Graduation rate*		Goal	Threshold of	Goal**
(From 2010-2011)		For 2010-2011 cohort	Acceptability***	For 2011-2012 cohort
Full-time FTIC (Pell)	36%	≥ 37.1%	39%	≥ 37.1%
Full-time FTIC (Non-Pell)	43%	≥ 42.2%	49%	≥ 44.3%
Part-time FTIC (Pell)	22%	≥ 24.7%	23%	≥ 22.7%
Part-time FTIC (Non-Pell)	27%	≥ 26.8%	27%	≥ 27.8%
Full-time Non-FTIC (Pell)	39%	≥ 42.2%	47%	≥ 40.2%
Full-time Non-FTIC (Non-Pell)	47%	≥ 46.4%	55%	≥ 48.4%
Part-time Non-FTIC (Pell)	32%	≥ 39.1%	36%	≥ 33%
Part-time Non-FTIC (Non-Pell)	33%	≥ 36.1%	32%	≥ 34%

Source: IPEDS Outcome Measure metric – Data Feedback Report

^{*} This metric includes full- and part-time students, first time in college (FTIC) students, and Pell status. This outcome uses the 8-year award rate

^{**}A 3% increased from previous years completion/graduation rate

^{***} To be no less than the IPEDS average for the Florida College System.